
2026 Baruch College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (18), Opp (20)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Longarzo (1), Rossi (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Norwood 2, Puglisi 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-22), Bello (8-10), LaPointe (3-4),
Page (3-3), Kim (2-2), Norwood (1-1), Puglisi (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Rappa, Matthew .375 4-3 8 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .375 0 1 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
38 Longarzo, Roy .308 4-4 13 2 4 2 0 0 0 6 .462 0 0 4 0 .308 0 0 1-2 8 4 3 .800
12 Pastrana, Kenneth .200 4-4 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 1 0 5 0 .273 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
36 Marino, Peter .182 4-4 11 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 2 0 2 0 .308 0 0 0-1 11 1 0 1.000
28 Scerra, Frank .111 4-4 9 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 1 2 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 4 1 .875
25 Niedzwiecki, Zachary .091 4-4 11 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .091 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
7 Bello, Joseph .000 4-4 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 21 4 1 .962
9 Benedetto, Nicholas .000 4-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 6 0 .000 0 1 0-0 6 0 1 .857
8 Page, Andrew .333 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
6 Rossi, Michael .200 3-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
5 Steinman, Sam .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Buffolino, Giuseppe .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Soto, Cameron .000 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .156 4-4 96 4 15 2 0 0 4 17 .177 5 4 34 0 .229 0 1 1-3 80 18 7 .933
Opponents .245 4-4 102 15 25 9 0 1 13 37 .363 11 1 21 0 .322 1 3 9-11 84 30 3 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Norwood, Benjamin 1.00 0-1 1 1 1 0-0 0 7.0 4 2 1 3 7 0 0 0 .190 0 1 0 0 3
30 Kim, John 2.10 0-1 1 1 1 0-0 0 6.2 5 2 2 4 9 2 0 0 .200 1 0 0 0 0
7 Bello, Joseph 3.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .143 1 0 0 1 0
33 LaPointe, Andrew 4.20 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 3 3 2 3 1 0 0 .227 1 0 0 0 0
41 Foerst, Ryan 7.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 2 2 0 1 4 0 0 .556 0 0 0 0 0
16 Puglisi, Thomas 8.75 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 5 5 1 1 2 0 1 .278 3 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.67 0-4 6 4 2 0 0 26.2 25 15 14 11 21 9 0 1 .245 6 1 0 1 3
Opponents 0.50 4-0 7 4 2 1 1 28.0 15 4 2 5 34 2 0 0 .156 4 4 0 0 1



2026 Baruch College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Pastrana, Kenneth 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Marino, Peter 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Rappa, Matthew 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Niedzwiecki, Zachary 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Norwood, Benjamin 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Puglisi, Thomas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Page, Andrew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 Bello, Joseph 26 21 4 1 .962 0 8 2 .800 0 0
28 Scerra, Frank 8 3 4 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Benedetto, Nicholas 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Longarzo, Roy 15 8 4 3 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Rossi, Michael 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Buffolino, Giuseppe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Kim, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Soto, Cameron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 LaPointe, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
41 Foerst, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
5 Steinman, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 105 80 18 7 .933 0 18 4 .818 0 0
Opponents 117 84 30 3 .974 3 2 4 .333 0 0


